ALLIED COMPONENTS INTERNATIONAL949-356-1780 www.alliedcomponents.com
RoHS
09/08/2021
MECHANICAL
2x6 RJ45 With Integrated Magnetics
100/1000 Base-T Gigabit
12 Port
Operating Temperature Range: -40ºC to + 85ºC
All specifications subject to change without notice.
Electrical Specifications @ 25ºC
OCL(µH Min)
@100KHz, 0.1V Turns Ratio
(±2%)
Cross Talk
(dB Min)
40.1-100MHz
Insertion Loss
(dB Max)
Return Loss
(dB Min)
Common Mode Rejection
(dB Min)
0.5-40MHz
-18
0.5-40MHz
-35
40.1-100MHz
-33-20Log (f/50MHz)
0.5-100 MHz
-30
AR26-4726I
Electrical Specifications @ 25ºC
0.5-100MHz
-1.1
With 8mA DC Bias
DIMENSIONS: inch
(mm)
HiPot
Vrms
1500-12-20Log (f/80MHz)
350 1CT : 1CT
.550
(13.97)
3.426±.015
(87.02±0.38)
LEFT LED
GREEN
DOWN
A
J1 J8
J8 J1
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
UP
1.
01
5±
.0
14
(2
5.
79
±0
.3
5)
1.118±.015
(28.40±0.38)
1.
11
8
(2
8.
40
)
.260
(6.60)
.160
(4.06)
.0
50
(1
.2
7)
.1
00
(2
.5
4)
.1
85
(4
.7
0)
.180
(4.57)
.610
(15.49)
.450
(11.43)
.429
(10.89)
.3.200
(81.28)
.3.200
(81.28)
.680
(17.27)
.1
30
±.
01
2
(3
.3
±0
.3
)
LEFT LED
GREEN
RIGHT LED
GREEN
RIGHT LED
GREEN
ALLIED COMPONENTS INTERNATIONAL949-356-1780 www.alliedcomponents.com
RoHS
09/08/2021
SCHEMATICS
NOTES
PCB LAYOUT
1CT:1CT
1CT:1CT
1CT:1CT
1CT:1CT
1000pF  2KV
SHIELD
PC
B
 C
O
N
N
EC
TI
O
N
S
R
J4
5
C
O
N
N
EC
TO
R
TD1+ P2
1.
2.
Connector Materials:
Housing: Thermoplastic UL94V-0
Contact/Shield: Copper Alloy
Shield Plating: Nickel
Contact Plating: Gold 6µ” min in contact area
Wave Solder Peak Temp: 265°C Max, 5 Sec
DIMENSIONS: inch (mm)
Unless otherwise specified, all dimensions
tolerances are ±.010 (.25)
75Ω
10nF, 50V
10nF, 50V
TD1- P1
TD2+ P4
TD2- P3
TD3+ P6
TD3- P5
TD4+ P8
TD4- P7
VCC P9
GND P10
J1 TX1+
J2 TX1-
J3 TX2+
J6 TX2-
J4 TX3+
J5 TX3-
J7 TX4+
J8 TX4-
75Ω
75Ω
75Ω
11 12
GREEN
LEFT LED
11+  12-   GREEN
13 14
GREEN
RIGHT LED
13+  14-   GREEN
GREEN
STANDARD LED
565
λp(nm)
1.8~2.6V
VF@IF=20mA
10µA Max
IR @VR = 5V
120 x Ø.035 (0.9)
9 x Ø.063 (1.6)
.1
00
 (2
.5
4)
.1
00
 (2
.5
4)
.100 (2.54)
.100 (2.54)
.1
00
 (2
.5
4)
.550 (13.97).550 (13.97).550 (13.97)
.550 (13.97) .550 (13.97)
3.200 (81.28)
3.420 (86.86)
.050 (1.27)
.050 (1.27)
.0
50
 (1
.2
7)
.1
14
 (2
.8
9)
.1
14
 (2
.8
9)
.21
4 (
5.4
3)
.21
4 (
5.4
3)
.01
7 (
0.4
4)
.25
0 (
6.3
5)
.083 (2.10)
.260 (6.60) DOWN
R12
UP
R12
.160 (4.06)
.043 (1.10)
.050 (1.27).050 (1.27)
.1
85
 (4
.7
)
.1
80
 (4
.5
7)
.4
50
 (1
1.
43
)
.6
80
 (1
7.
27
)
.6
10
 (1
5.
49
)
2 x Ø.128 (3.25)
48 x Ø.040 (1.02)
A B C D E F G H I J K L
9
7
5
3
1
11
11 13
13
12
12 14
14
9
LED1
LED1
LED3
LED3
LED4
LED4
LED2
LED2
7
5
3
1
10
8
6
4
2
10
8
6
4
2
2x6 RJ45 With Integrated Magnetics AR26-4726I